
Our Services 

Jason Buck 
Dean of Students 
jbuck@sachristian.org 

Bill Tanner 
Student Life Coordinator 
btanner@sachristian.org 

• Coordinates student leadership 
opportunities 

• Develops student programs and 

experiences such as retreats, and 

national/international trips 

• Community involvement 

• Policy implementation and 

discipline 

Spiritual Development 

Matt O'Brien 
Discipleship Director 
mobrien@sachristian.org 

• Curricu lum development for weekly 
chapels 

• Coordinates service opportunities 
and projects 

• Student discipleship and 

mentorship 

(W 210-248-1645 

Dr. Cindy Rebmann 
Guidance Counselor 
crebmann@sachristian.org 

Julie Hawkins 
Guidance Asst. 
jhawkins@sachristian.org 

• Academic advising and career 
p lanning 

• Course schedu ling 

• Accommodations 
• College application and scholarship 

assistance 

• PSAT/SAT testing 

• Academic records 

Heather Westbrook 
School Counselor 
hwestbrook@sachristian.org 

• Responsive services using Solution
Focused Brief Counseling 

• Intervention on behalf of students 

• Serves as a vita I pa rt of a 
comprehensive system of support 

• Col laborate to create plans of 

support for students as needed 

@ studentservices@sachristian.org 



Do you have service hours to report? 

WE'VE GONE MOBILE! 

Jenny Richey 
Secondary School Nurse 
jrichey@sachristian.org 

• Develops health plans and monitors 

immunization records 
• Educates students and staff 

• Performs health screenings 

• Ensuring a safe school environment 
and compliance with health laws 

Andrea Bock 
Student Services Asst. 
abock@sachristian.org 

• Partners with new families during 
new student onboarding 

• Persona lized support throughout 

first year at SACS 

• Assists with student engagement 

and involvement 

• Parent Ambassador coordinator 

• Feedback coordinator 

Marni White 
Office Asst. 

• Attendance 
• Oversees student sign in and sign 

out protocol 
• Printing services 

• Student badges 

• VOE 

Is your student 

• Absent? 
• Running late? 
• Leaving early? 

Email Student Services 

studentservices@sachristian.org 
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